04-22-1999		RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENTS ONLY		
I	101016795 thereof.			
	1. Name of conveying party(les):		2. Name and address of receiving party(les):	
	American Vinyl Concepts, Inc. a/k/a AVCON, INC.		Name: AVCON TECHNOLOGIES, LLC	
8	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No			
ġ	3. Nature of conveyance:			
\simeq	Assignment	Merger	Street Address	: 1451 Route 37 West
-	Security Agreement	Change of Name		
	Other		City: Toms River State: NJ ZIP: 08755	
び	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled: Name:		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
æ			 B. Patent No.(s) U.S. Patent 5, 303, 900 ached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$_40.00 Yes Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 	
			8. Deposit account number:	
╞	City: Brick State: NJ ZIP: 08723		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) THIS SPACE	
1	/21/1999 DNGUYEN 00000237 5303900 FC:581 40.00 0 9. Statement and signature. 40.00 0 To the best of my knowledge and of the original document. 40.00 0	90		prrect and any attached copy is a lrue copy
	CLIFFORD G. FRAYNE #27,6 Name of Person Signing	37		ber of pages comprising cover sheet: 1 PATENT EEL: 9883 FRAME: 0915

ASSIGNMENT

AMERICAN VINYL CONCEPTS, INC., a/k/a AVCON, INC., a New Jersey Corporation having its principal place of business at 1451 Route 37 West, Toms River, NJ 08755, is the owner of U.S. Patent 5,303,900 issued April 19, 1994 for "Plastic Security Hand Rail System and Connectors Therefore" as evidenced by a recordation of Assignment on Reel 6055, Frame 178.

WHEREAS, AVCON TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, a limited liability corporation in the State of New Jersey, having its principal place of business at 1451 Route 37 West, Toms River, NJ 08755, is desireous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and the aforesaid letters patent granted thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and in acknowledgement, confirmation and performance of obligations agreed to between the parties, American Vinyl Concepts, Inc., a/k/a AVCON, INC., does hereby sell, transfer and assign to AVCON TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said letters patent.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 12 day of <u>APRIL</u>, 1999.

LARRY STANLEY, PRESIDENT AMERICAN VINYL CONCEPTS, INC. a/k/a AVCON, INC.

Such Herbert ander JDDm, V.P. Secreteny

RECORDED: 04/16/1999

Witness: